

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO.6599 OF 2016

Hanumant s/o Uttamrao Puneekar & another Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & others Respondents

Mr.R.R.Deshmukh, advocate for petitioners.
Mr.V.M.Kagane, AGP for Respondents.

**CORAM : R.M.BORDE &
K.L.WADANE, JJ.
DATE : 27th June, 2016**

PER COURT:

Issue notice before admission to the Respondents
returnable on 18.07.2016.

Learned A.G.P. waives notice for Respondents.

K.L.WADANE
JUDGE
adb/wp6599.16

R.M.BORDE
JUDGE