

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

902 WRIT PETITION NO.6599 OF 2016

**HANUMANT UTTAMRAO PUNEKAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Mr.R.R.Deshmukh, Advocate for the petitioners
Mrs.A.V.Gondhalekar, Addl.G.P. for the
respondent-State.

...

**CORAM : PRASANNA B.VARALE &
R.G.AVACHAT, JJ.**

DATE : 13.06.2019

PER COURT:

Issue fresh notice to respondent
no.3 making the same returnable on 11th July,
2019.

[R.G.AVACHAT, J.]

[PRASANNA B.VARALE, J.]