

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**44 WRIT PETITION NO.6599 OF 2016**

HANUMANT UTTAMRAO PUNEKAR AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. R. R. Deshmukh  
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4: Mr. S. N. Kendre  
...

**CORAM: SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &  
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

**DATED: 8<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2021.**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned AGP waives service for respondent no.3 & 4 and seeks time. Stand over to 22.02.2021.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

**( SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J. )**

vsm/