



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

16 WRIT PETITION NO. 6599 OF 2016

HANUMANT UTTAMRAO PUNEKAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Deshmukh Rahul R.
Mr. G. D. Patil, and Mr. Thote D. K.
AGP for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 /State : Mr. V. K. Kotecha

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.J.

DATE : 25.03.2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned AGP seeks some time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 15.04.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR)
JUDGE

(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE

shp/-