



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**923 WRIT PETITION NO. 6599 OF 2016**

HANUMANT UTTAMRAO PUNEKAR AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Mr D. K. Thote, Advocate for Petitioners  
Ms U. S. Bhosale, AGP for Respondents/State

.....

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT  
AND  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 06th MAY 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 17/06/2026 for filing reply.
2. Reply be filed positively before the next date, by giving copy to the petitioners, well in advance.

**[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]**

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**

sjk